FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-04-1999



101161044

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

| Submission Ty | /pe | Conveyance Type |
|--------------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| ✓ New | , . | Assignment Security Agreement |
| Resubmission Document ID | n (Non-Recordation) # | License Change of Name |
| Correction of Reel # | PTO Error Frame # | Merger Other |
| Corrective Do | Frame # | U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File |
| Conveying Pa | rty(ies) | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Execution Date Day Year |
| Name (line 1) | Gary A. Rayner | 09 24 1999 |
| Name (line 2) | | Control Park |
| Second Party | | Month Execution Date Year |
| Name (line 1) Name (line 2) | | |
| Receiving Par | tv | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached |
| Name (line 1) | I-Witness, Inc. | If document to be recorde |
| Name (line 2) | | is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of domestic representative is |
| · · | 7980 #C Sevan Ct. | States, an appointment of domestic representative is |
| Address (line 1) | 1 300 #G Sevall Gt. | attached. (Designation must be a separate document from |
| Address (line 2) | | Assignment.) |
| Address (line 3) | San Diego City | California 92123 State/Country Zip Code |
| Domestic Rep | resentative Name and A | Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. |
| Address (line 1) | | |
| Address (line 2) | | |
| Address (line 3) | | |
| Address (line 4) | | |
| | | |
| | | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY |
| 1999 MTHAII 0000 | 0055 09405857 | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissione, of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010276 FRAME: 0763

| FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 CMB 0651-0027 | | | Page 2 | | | | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT | | | | | | |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------|---------------|----------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|------|------|--|--|--|
| Corresp | ondent | Name and Addr | ess | Tele | phone Nu | mber (6 | 19)238-0999 | · · · · · · | | | | | |
| Name | (line 1) | Neil F. Martin, Esq. | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) Brown, Martin, Haller & | | | er & N | 1cClain, LLP | | | | | | | | | |
| Address | (line 2) | 1660 Union Street | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) San Diego, CA 92101 | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Address | (line 4) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Pages | Enter the including | total number of pages of the attached conveyance document any attachments. # 2 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Patent Application Number(s) | | | |) | Patent Numbe | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | Voor | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a n date the patent application was signed by the | | | a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the e first named executing inventor. | | | Mor | · · · | Day | Year | | | | |
| | | | | | | | 09 | 1 [| 24 | 1999 | | | |
| Patent Co | operatio | n Treaty (PCT) | PCT | | PCT | | | PCT | | | | | |
| Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. | | | PCT | | | | РСТ | | | | | | |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed ✓ Deposit Account | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Deposi | t Account | | | | | | | | | | | |
| (Enter for p | ayment by | deposit account or if ad | ditiona | al fees can be charg | ed to the a | ccount.) | | | _ | | | | |
| Deposit Account N | | | | | lumber: # 02- | | | 2-4070 | | | | | |
| Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes Vo | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Statemen | it and Sig | gnature | | | | | | | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to depesit account are authorized, as indicated herein. | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Neil F. Martin | | | LLL | | | | | 09/24/1999 | | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | | | | Signature | | | | | Date | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 010276 FRAME: 0764

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that I, GARY A. RAYNER, a citizen of Australia, having a place of residence at 7980 #C Sevan Ct., San Diego, CA 92123, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto I-WITNESS, INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 7980 #C Sevan Ct., San Diego, CA 92123, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to a VEHICLE DATA RECORDER by me devised and the application for United States Patent therefor executed by me on even date herewith preparatory to filing the same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

[ASNRRAYN99.122] DOCKET NO. 7602-PA01CP

> PATENT REEL: 010276 FRAME: 0765

Done at San Diego, California this 24th day of September, 1999.

State of California

County of San Diego

On Systember 24, 1995 before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Gary A. Rayner,

personally known to me

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be

the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

BEVERLY ERDMAN Comm. # 1107825 OTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA San Diego County My Comm. Expires Aug. 7, 2000

[ASNRRAYN99.122] DOCKET NO. 7602-PA01CP

RECORDED: 09/24/1999

PATENT REEL: 010276 FRAME: 0766